
Pendle JCR Elections Results 2022 

Audio-Visual Technician 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes172 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

George Limbert (g.limbert@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

158.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

14.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

172.0   

 
  



Community and Inclusion Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes172 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Sowmya Chandupatla (s.chandupatla@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

156.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

16.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

172.0   

 
  



Democracy and Finance Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes171 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Ryan Eagles (r.eagles@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

160.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

11.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

171.0   

 
  



Events Officers 

• Number of seats to fill2 

• Valid votes177 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Surplus 
Stage 1 

Elected? 

Adam Gregson (a.gregson2@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

117.0 -
58.0 

59.0 Yes 

Jack Drummond 
(j.drummond@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
48.0 34.0 82.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

12.0 
 

12.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 24.0 24.0 
 

Totals 
 

177.0 
 

177.0   

 
  



Media and Communications Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes177 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Oscar Roberts (o.roberts3@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

155.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

22.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

177.0   

 
  



President 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes185 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Marc Dubois (duboism@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

164.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

21.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

185.0 
 

 
  



Sports Officer 

• Number of seats to fill2 

• Valid votes185 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st 

Prefs. 

Surplus 
Stage 1 

Elimination 
Stage 2 

Elected? 

Joshua Olufowobi 
(j.olufowobi@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
154.0 -

92.34 
61.66 

 
61.66 Yes 

Heath Murphy 
(h.j.murphy1@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
24.0 28.0 52.0 6.0 58.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

7.0 8.0 15.0 -
15.0 

0.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 9.0 9.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 56.34 56.34 
 

56.34 
 

Totals 
 

185.0 
 

185.0 
 

185.0   

 
  



Vice President Media and Engagement 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes181 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Royston Bayliss (r.bayliss@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

99.0 Yes 

Yonghao Lin (y.lin48@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

67.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

15.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

181.0 
 

 
  



Vice President Welfare and Education 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes172 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Adit Kaleka (a.kaleka@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

158.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

14.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

172.0   

 
  



Welfare Officer (Self-defining men or non-binary) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes171 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Sam Tellyn (s.tellyn@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

157.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

14.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

171.0   

 
  



Welfare Officer (Self-defining women or non-binary) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes170 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Namitha (n.suresh1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

147.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

23.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

170.0   

 


